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Calendar of Danièle Nouy 
Chair of the Supervisory Board 
of the Single Supervisory Mechanism 

November 2015 
 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Monday, 2 November Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

Wednesday, 4 November European Central Bank (ECB) Forum on Banking 
Supervision, “Europe in a global context” – introductory 
remarks on the occasion of the first anniversary of the 
Single Supervisory Mechanism (SSM) 

ECB 

 Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

 Meeting with European Commission, Mr Jonathan Hill, on 
European Commission/SSM cooperation, regulatory issues 
and SSM review 

ECB 

 Meeting with Single Resolution Board, Ms Elke König, on 
regulatory issues  

ECB 

 Meeting with Member of the European Parliament, 
Ms Sylvie Goulard, on regulatory issues 

ECB 

 Governing Council (SSM) ECB 

Thursday, 5 November Supervisory Board  ECB 

Friday, 6 November Steering Committee ECB 

 Libra Group – courtesy visit ECB 

Monday, 9 November Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – Group of 
Governors and Heads of Supervision  

Basel 

Tuesday, 10 November 16th Handelsblatt Conference - “European banking 
supervision” – speech on “European banking supervision 
after year one: what lies ahead?” and participation in panel 
discussion on “Direct banking supervision – First 
impressions one year after the start of European banking 
supervision” 

Frankfurt 

 Meeting with supervised entity ECB 
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Friday, 13 November Meeting with Association of German Public Sector Banks, 
on supervisory and regulatory issues 

Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 18 November Meeting with Spanish Banking Association, on supervisory 
and regulatory issues 

ECB 

Thursday, 19 November Supervisory Board ECB 

Friday, 20 November Supervisory Board ECB 

 Steering Committee  ECB 

Saturday, 21 November Supervisory Board (teleconference) (by phone) 

Monday, 23 November Conference, “Towards a New Age of Responsibility in 
Banking and Finance: Getting the Culture and the Ethics 
Right”, by Institute for Law and Finance, Goethe-Universität 
Frankfurt – participation in Session 2 on “Enforcement and 
supervision” 

Frankfurt 

Tuesday, 24 November “Micro and Macroprudential Banking Supervision in the Euro 
Area”, hosted by Banca d’Italia – speech on “The Single 
Supervisory Mechanism after one year: state of the art and 
challenges ahead” 

Milan 

 Meeting with media Milan 

 Meeting with Italian Banking Association on supervisory and 
regulatory issues 

Milan 

Monday, 30 November Meeting with Malta Bankers’ Association on supervisory and 
regulatory issues  

Malta 

 


